
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

  

  

 

  

   
  

   

    

  

  
 

   

 

  
 

 
   

  
   

 

  
 

  

  
   

  
 

  
   

  

 

 

ID Task Name Duration Start Finish 

1 Phase 1 Restoration Timeline 589 d Mon 5/12/25 Mon 12/21/26 

2 Phase 1 Restoration Design 129 d Mon 5/12/25 Wed 9/17/25 

3 60% Construction Set Design 51 d Mon 5/12/25 Tue 7/1/25 

4 Prepare 60% Construction Plans for Review (Cummins Cederberg) 51 d Mon 5/12/25 Tue 7/1/25 

5 90% Construction Set Design 45 d Wed 7/2/25 Fri 8/15/25 

6 Prepare 90% Construction Plans for Review (Cummins Cederberg) 45 d Wed 7/2/25 Fri 8/15/25 

7 Phase 1 Permitting 166 d Mon 6/9/25 Fri 11/21/25 

8 Lee County Administrative Amendment (AA) - if needed (Zoning)* 138 d Mon 6/9/25 Fri 10/24/25 

9 Pre-submission meeting with Lee County staff 11 d Mon 6/9/25 Thu 6/19/25 

10 Initial AA Submission (BAI) 49 d Fri 6/20/25 Thu 8/7/25 

11 Lee County AA Initial Review 32 d Fri 8/8/25 Mon 9/8/25 

12 Review Lee County AA RAI and First Resubmission (BAI) 14 d Tue 9/9/25 Mon 9/22/25 

13 Lee County AA Review and Approval 30 d Tue 9/23/25 Wed 10/22/25 

14 Permit Issued 2 d Thu 10/23/25 Fri 10/24/25 

15 Lee County Limited Review Devlopment Order (LDO) 166 d Mon 6/9/25 Fri 11/21/25 

16 Pre-submission meeting with Lee County staff 11 d Mon 6/9/25 Thu 6/19/25 

17 Initial LDO Submission (BAI) 59 d Wed 7/2/25 Fri 8/29/25 

18 Lee County LDO Initial Review 31 d Sat 8/30/25 Mon 9/29/25 

19 Review Lee County LDO RAI and First Resubmission (BAI) 11 d Tue 9/30/25 Fri 10/10/25 

20 Lee County LDO 2nd Review 31 d Sat 10/11/25 Mon 11/10/25 

21 Paperwork Resubmission (BAI) and LDO Approval 7 d Tue 11/11/25 Mon 11/17/25 

22 Permit Issued 4 d Tue 11/18/25 Fri 11/21/25 

23 SFWMD ERP Minor Modification - if needed 159 d Mon 6/9/25 Fri 11/14/25 

24 Pre-submission meeting with SFWMD staff 11 d Mon 6/9/25 Thu 6/19/25 

25 Initial ERP Minor Mod Submission (BAI) 59 d Wed 7/2/25 Fri 8/29/25 

26 SFWMD Initial Review 31 d Sat 8/30/25 Mon 9/29/25 

27 Review SFWMD RAI and First Resubmission (BAI) 11 d Tue 9/30/25 Fri 10/10/25 

28 SFWMD Resubmission Review and Approval 31 d Sat 10/11/25 Mon 11/10/25 

29 Permit Issued 4 d Tue 11/11/25 Fri 11/14/25 

30 Phase 1 Construction Services 589 d Mon 5/12/25 Mon 12/21/26 

31 Phase 1 Technical Specifications (Cummins Cederberg - concurrent to construction plan design) 82 d Mon 5/12/25 Fri 8/1/25 

32 Optional - Obtain updated Order of Magnitude pricing (based on 60% design) 14 d Wed 7/2/25 Tue 7/15/25 

33 Prepare Project Manual and Bid Documents (Cummins Cederberg - based on 90% design) 20 d Sat 8/16/25 Thu 9/4/25 

34 Review and Finalize Bid Documents (concurrent to construction plans) 14 d Fri 9/5/25 Thu 9/18/25 

35 Send Request for Proposals (RFP) Phase 1 1 d Fri 9/19/25 Fri 9/19/25 

36 Phase 1 Bidding Coordination (Pre-bid, review and respond to questions, etc.) 31 d Sat 9/20/25 Mon 10/20/25 

37 Phase 1 Bid Reviews and Recommendations 14 d Tue 10/21/25 Mon 11/3/25 

38 Phase 1 Contract Award and Construction Commencement 3 d Sat 11/22/25 Mon 11/24/25 

39 Phase 1 Construction Duration 392 d Tue 11/25/25 Mon 12/21/26 

40 Phase 1 Financing 176 d Mon 5/12/25 Mon 11/3/25 

41 Obtain Initial Financing (Interest Only) 2 d Mon 5/12/25 Tue 5/13/25 

42 Prepare Supplemental Engineer Report 22 d Wed 7/2/25 Wed 7/23/25 

43 Prepare Supplemental Methodology Report 21 d Thu 7/24/25 Wed 8/13/25 

44 Obtain Bond Financing (Long Term) 92 d Mon 8/4/25 Mon 11/3/25 
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FINAL SCHEDULE - LAST UPDATED 8-14-25 

* Assumes no public hearing is required. 


